5.7 Failure to Attend Re-Certification Training. If it
has been three (3) or more years since you completed the Initial Training Program or your last re-certification
training and you fail for any reason to attend a scheduled re-certification training, we will charge you a fee of
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). If you miss more than one consecutive re-certification training we
will have the right to terminate this Agreement.

3 Inserted 4886-5786-2100, v. 2

1 Inserted

5.6 Non-Compliance Assessment. Upon the occurrence of an event of default by you, we have the right, upon

[...]

5.7 Failure to Attend Re-Certification Training. If it
has been three (3) or more years since you completed the Initial Training Program or your last re-certification
training and you fail for any reason to attend a scheduled re-certification training, we will charge you a fee of
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). If you miss more than one consecutive re-certification training, we
will have the right to terminate this Agreement.

2 Deleted

ARTICLE 6 TRAINING 6.1 Initial Training Program. 6.1.1 You must employ at least one Authorized Trainer.
The initial Authorized Trainer must successfully complete, to our satisfaction, an initial training program in our